PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Triantafyllos P. Tafas	05/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ikonisys, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Science Park
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11689948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-351-8063

Email: tchencleland@kelleydrye.com Correspondent Name: Thelma A. Chen Cleland Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Street

Address Line 2: 13th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IK-107((P)(US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thelma A. Chen Cleland

Total Attachments: 3

source=IK107ASNT#page1.tif source=IK107ASNT#page2.tif source=IK107ASNT#page3.tif

REEL: 019310 FRAME: 0368

PATENT

500279266

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Triantafyllos P. TAFAS	Name: IKONISYS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Voo V	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	o Street Address: 5 Science Park
Execution Date(s):	Street Address. 5 Science Fair
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Haven
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:06067
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/689,948	
Additional numbers at	│ ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Hans-Peter G. Hoffmann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Intellectual Property Department	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Street	Enclosed
13th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: STAMFORD	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip:06901-3229	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 203-351-8011	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0404
Fax Number: 203-327-2669	Authorized User Name Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
Email Address: hhoffmann@kelleydrye.com	
9. Signature:	May 17, 2007
Signature	Date
HANS-PETER G. HOFFMANN, Reg. No. 37,352 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 019310 FRAME: 0369

Attorney Docket No.: IK-107(P)(US)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

> Triantafyllos P. TAFAS 9 Clemens Court Rocky Hill, CT 06067

(hereinafter "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

IMAGER SYSTEM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 22, 2007, as United States Patent Application No.11/689,948, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

> Ikonisys Inc. 5 Science Park New Haven, CT 06511

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting

CT01/TERRV/241243.1

PATENT

REEL: 019310 FRAME: 0370

Attorney Docket No.: IK-107(P)(US)

title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of first inventor:	T Tapas
	Triantafyllos P. TAFAS
	Date:Tuesday, May 15, 2007
Witness:	
Witness:	

CT01/TERRV/241243.1

RECORDED: 05/17/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019310 FRAME: 0371